STAGE V WWW.HYSTER.COM
H1.6-2.0FTS SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
Ast=Wa+SQRT {(l6+x)2 + (b12/2-b13)2}+a
a = minimum operating clearance
(VDI standard = 200 BITA recommendation = 300mm)

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.6FT H1.6FT H1.8FT
Model Fortens Fortens Fortens
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
PSI 2.0L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Brake type Drum Drum Drum
1-3 Drive Diesel LPG Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.6 1.6 1.8
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 384 384 384
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1385 1385 1385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3059 3059 3134
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 3856 565 3856 565 4190 509
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1521 1538 1521 1538 1506 1628
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type SE SE SE
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10 -10
3-3 Tyre size, front 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 890 890 890
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 895 895 895
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3290 3290 3290
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3905 3905 3905
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2149 2149 2149
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1043 1043 1044
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 321 321 321
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3236 3236 3236
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2236 2236 2236
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1068 / 1108 / 1238 1068 / 1108 / 1238 1068 / 1108 / 1238
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977 977 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 110 110 110
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 146 146 146
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 x l6 mm 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200
4-34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways  (8) Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways  (8) Ast mm 3739 3739 3739
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1955 1955 1955
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 584 584 584
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1830 1830 1830
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) 691 691 691
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) 371 371 371
PE

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.8FT H2.0FTS H2.0FTS
Model Fortens Fortens Fortens
Engine / transmission
PSI 2.0L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
PSI 2.0L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Brake type Drum Drum Drum
1-3 Drive LPG Diesel LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.8 2.0 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 384 384 384
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1385 1385 1385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3134 3294 3294
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 4190 509 4460 580 4460 580
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1506 1628 1465 1829 1465 1829
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type SE SE SE
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10 -10
3-3 Tyre size, front 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 890 890 890
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 895 895 895
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3290 3290 3290
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3905 3905 3905
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2149 2149 2149
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1044 1044 1044
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 321 321 321
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3236 3268 3268
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2236 2268 2268
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1068 / 1108 / 1238 1068 / 1108 / (6) 1068 / 1108 / (6)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977 977 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 110 110 110
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 146 146 146
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 x l6 mm 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200
4-34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast mm 3539 3569 3569
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways  (8) Ast mm 3539 3569 3569
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways  (8) Ast mm 3739 3769 3769
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1955 1985 1985
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 584 584 584
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1830 1855 1855
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) 691 691 691
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) 371 371 371
PE

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.6FT H1.6FT H1.8FT
Model Fortens Advance Fortens Advance Fortens Advance
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 2.6L
DuraMatchTM
1-speed
PSI 2.0L
DuraMatchTM
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
DuraMatchTM
1-speed
Brake type ADS Drum ADS Drum ADS Drum
1-3 Drive Diesel LPG Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.6 1.6 1.8
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 384 384 384
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1385 1385 1385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3059 3059 3134
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 3856 565 3856 565 4190 509
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1521 1538 1521 1538 1506 1628
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type SE SE SE
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10 -10
3-3 Tyre size, front 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 890 890 890
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 895 895 895
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3290 3290 3290
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3905 3905 3905
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2149 2149 2149
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1044 1044 1044
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 321 321 321
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3236 3236 3236
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2236 2236 2236
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1068 / 1108 / 1238 1068 / 1108 / 1238 1068 / 1108 / 1238
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977 977 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 110 110 110
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 146 146 146
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 x l6 mm 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200
4-34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways  (8) Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways  (8) Ast mm 3739 3739 3739
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1955 1955 1955
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 584 584 584
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1830 1830 1830
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) 691 691 691
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) 371 371 371
PE

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.8FT H2.0FTS H2.0FTS
Model Fortens Advance Fortens Advance Fortens Advance
Engine / transmission
PSI 2.0L
DuramatchTM
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
DuramatchTM
1-speed
PSI 2.0L
DuramatchTM
1-speed
Brake type ADS Drum ADS Drum ADS Drum
1-3 Drive LPG Diesel LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1.8 2.0 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 384 384 384
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1385 1385 1385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3134 3294 3294
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 4190 509 4460 580 4460 580
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1506 1628 1521 1829 1465 1829
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type SE SE SE
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10-10 6.50 x 10 -10
3-3 Tyre size, front 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8 5.00 x 8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 890 890 890
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 895 895 895
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3290 3290 3290
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3905 3905 3905
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2149 2149 2149
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1044 1044 1044
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 321 321 321
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3236 3268 3268
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2236 2268 2268
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1072 / 1112 / 1242 1068 / 1108 / (6) 1068 / 1108 / (6)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000 40 x 80 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977 977 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 110 110 110
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 146 146 146
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 x l6 mm 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200 1000 x 1200
4-34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways  (8) Ast mm 3539 3539 3539
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways  (8) Ast mm 3739 3769 3769
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1955 1985 1985
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 584 584 584
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1830 1855 1855
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) 691 691 691
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) 371 371 371
PE

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.6-2.0FTS H1.6-2.0FTS
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel LPG
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Yanmar 4TNE92 PSI 2.0L
7-1a CE / EPA Tier compliance Stage IIIB Stage V
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 29.1 33.0
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2400 2400
7-3-1 Engine torque @rpm (1/min) N-m 143 @ 1400 136 @ 2300
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 4 / 2659 4 / 1997
7-8 Alternator output Amps
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Automatic Powershift Automatic Powershift
8-11 Service brake Type Drum Drum
8-12 Parking brake Type Mechanical Mechanical
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 0 - 155 0 - 155
10-2 Oil volume for attachments  (10) l/min 69 58
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 15.4 15.4
10-4 Fuel tank, capacity l 38.4 15.2
10-7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat (11) Lpaz dB(A) 79 77
10-7-1 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC Lwaz dB 102 101
10-8 Towing coupling, type DIN 15170 Yes / Pin Yes / Pin
MODEL TABLE NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1)	 Bottom of forks
(2)	 Without load backrest
(3)	 h6 subject to +/- 5 mm tolerance
(4)	 Full-suspension seat in depressed position
(5)	 Standard/Intermediate/Wide.
(6)	 Wide tread not available on H2.0FTS.
(7)	 Add 32mm with load backrest
(8)	 Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34.1& 4.34.2) are based on the VDI standard calculation
as shown on illustration. The British Industrial Truck Association recommends the
addition of 100 mm to the total clearance (dimension a) for extra operating margin at
the rear of the truck.
(9)	� @ 1.6km/h. Drawbar pull performance figure (line 5.4) is only indicative for
comparison purpose. These performances are only possible for a short period of
time.
(10)	 @ 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided for comparison of tractive performance,
but are not intended to endorse the operation of the vehicle on the stated inclines.
Follow instructions in the operating manual regarding operation on inclines.
Safety: This truck conforms to the current
EU requirements.
(11)	 Variable
(12)	 LPAZ, Measured according to the test cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
	� LWAZ, measured according to the test cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
MAST CAPACITY TABLE NOTES:
(1)	 With load backrest
(2)	 Without load backrest